
30 March 2OO7 Michael Nelson 908546 H3-B-40
Stafford Creek corrections Center

19f constantine way, ris wA-39
Aberdeen wA 98520

r\aY Wl.Lson-KIroy
Public Discfosure Program l'lanager
Department of Corrections
P.o. Box 4U0o
olympia wA 98504-1100

R.,@
Dear Ms. wilson Kirby,

Pursuant to fub1ic Disclosure statutes, I request the foll.ovi.ng public
records:

I. statistical data describing the incidence of violence in wsP's Main
Institution chowhalls, Ltoth one year before, and one year after, the
imprementation of assigned (ffi

(a). Total incidents violence
(b). Total incidents of inter-racial violence.
(c). The races of victinls and perpetrators.
(d). Number of staff assaults.

2. From WSPrs Records DeIErtment, the total number of reque8ls by irunates for
records:

(a). .lanuary 1st, 2006, through June 3oth, 2006.
(b). July 1st, 2006 through December 31st, 2006.
(c). January lstt 2OO7 t through March 37st, 2007.

3. From Planning and Research Section, infraction,/segregation data
containing:

(a). Total. incidents of inter-racial violence, state*ide.
(b). Total Major Infractions for violent offenses.
(c). Race of victim and perpetrator in violent infractions.
(d). Race of prisoners receiving guilty findingE in Major Ilearings.
(e). Number of deaths due to inter-racial violence, stateuide, and broken

dovn by institution.
(f). IMS referral by race, statewiCe, and by institution.
(g). Referral to Administrative Segregation, by race, statewide, and by

institution.

Pfease IDENIIFY each and every record responsive to this request, and
notify me of the costs for copying and maili[g.
sincerely,

l4ichael Nelson
Cc: E. Thomson

Liberty Rights Advocates



30 Uarch 2007 Michael Nelson 908546 H3-B-4O
Stafford creek cotectioos center

191 Constantine Way, Ms wA-39
Aberdeen wA 98520

Kay wilson-Kirby
Public Disclosure Program luanager
Department of Corrections
P.O. Box 4UOO
Olympia WA 98504-1100

Re: Reminder about unanswered PDA requests

Dear Ms. wilson-Kirby,
Beloy please see PDA file numbers of five unfulfilLed requests for the

Public Disclosure of documents. f am treating the lack of response a6 a
refusal and hereby app€al.

K{K.CLAO6-125A, last correspondence from you, dated Nov. 16th, 2006,
requests the docurnentation surrouoding the establi.shment and implementation of
the RIP program at Washington State Penitentiary.

KWK.CLA05-126A, last correspondence from you, dated Dec. 29Lht 2006,
req'l;;IE;=6ff;f my l'lajor Infraction hearing appeal in hearing +lOO87 at
wsP.

KWK.CLAO6-126B, last correspondence from you, dated Dec. 291h, 2006 t
requEZ6EffiEiEs that shor L'hich "recognized security threat group" is
symbolized by "photograph of Adolph [sic] Hitler with a slrastika and [...]
Nazi soldiers eith banners and swastika syr0bols... "

KW(.CLAO6-126C, last correspondence fron you, dated Dec. 29th, 2006 t
requested "all documenta wSP [was] using to classify me as STG affiliated."

wsP PD 634, last correspondence from Joni Aiyeku, dated Dec. 29tht 2@6,
requested policy protocols and records pertaining to (1) inclusion in and
rellloval of documents from rv central file; (2) the doculent that records each
time my central file has been revie\red by someone other than myself and b),
vhornr (3) documents describing the identity of persons removing docunents from
my central file, and the subject matter of those remcved docuhents; (4) the
Iist of docunents in iny central file unavailable for my inspection; and (5)
the docurnent describing the protocol for how f may contest the veracity of
information in my central fi1e, and thereby arnend any inaccuracies.

The first four file numbers cited above rrere the sub]ects of feigned loss
by Joni Aiyeku and therefore not treated as appeals, To date, I stil1 have
received no response on the subject matter of any of the aLiove requests. 1
therefore appeal (again?), because none have been denied, just ignored.**r would like to add that f sas threatened by wsPrs CPM Brian Maguire
(with placement in solitary confinement) regarding my being the source of
inordinate requests for records, Because of those threats, I have delayed
appafing until now, after having securd a de-facto separatee from the
administration at wsP.

Pfease note my change of address and respond as promptly as you are ab1e,
in strict observance to Public Disclosure statutory requirenents. Please be
sure to IDENTIFY EACH AND EVERY DOCUMENI responsive to the above requests.

sinceiETil-

lt-4-7? , )elr 1..:,ci1rcl : l,'-r.y tif i!:L-e f o:r y.rlr r''r 11lr.r, ,)f 2 f\|3 07, \rLi.
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Ler, f!_.e it,?t!3 ai ,cu!.' c'a.si .ltrs'il:ves tlle ,rll.isil i't,aa;1b1'' ,i.l'oul'' i.1.)::,
.i.'ilci I tnr,l.:L -:t' 1-.:: io do, n,ir all r"y cc-7:ir;!"')- 1 :rtl.

'{-,.,r..jo l!te rre.t i!ijrll! iO:;/- ? C!?lOiil


